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Paul Jessel

From: Hilton.Joy@epamail.epa.gov
Sent: Monday, April 25, 2011 7:30 AM
To: Paul Jessel
Subject: Re: City of Haverhill Infiltration and inflow Annual report

Mr. Jessel-

I received the City's electronically-submitted report.

I noted that the first page of the report was addressed to EPA's old and now defunct PO 
Box 8127 address.  Mail that is addressed to PO Box 8127 is no longer being forwarded.  
Please update your records for NPDES reports submission to:

Water Enforcement
OES4-SMR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
5 Post Offfice Square, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109-3912.

Thank you.

Joy Hilton, Environmental Engineer
Water Technical Unit (OES04-3)
U.S. EPA - New England, Region 1
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109-3912
Telephone: (617) 918-1877
Fax: (617) 918-0877

                                                                                           
  From:       "Paul Jessel" <pjessel@haverhillwater.com>                                   
                                                                                           
  To:         "Debbie Fallon" <dfallon@haverhillwater.com>, <freemandb@cdm.com>, "Fred 
Haffty" <fhaffty@haverhillwater.com>, Joy       
              Hilton/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, <Kevin.Brander@state.ma.us>, Michael 
Wagner/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, "Mike Stankovich"                   
              <mstankovich@haverhillwater.com>, <campbellnw@cdm.com>, "Nihar Mohanty" 
<nihar.mohanty@state.ma.us>, "Paul Jessel"       
              <pjessel@haverhillwater.com>, "Robert Ward" <rward@haverhillwater.com>       
                                                                                           
  Cc:         <jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us>                                                   
                                                                                           
  Date:       04/25/2011 06:54 AM                                                          
                                                                                           
  Subject:    City of Haverhill Infiltration and inflow Annual report                      
                                                                                           

Please find the attached document representing the City of Haverhill’s Infiltration and 
Inflow Annual report for 2010. If you have any questions either call my office 
978-374-2382 or replay to this email.

Ms Hilton:
Please replay that you have received this email

Your attention in this matter is greatly appreciated.
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Thank You

Paul J. Jessel
Collection System Supervisor
City of Haverhill
Water and Wastewater
40 South Porter Street
Haverhill, MA  01835
Tel. (978) 374-2382
Fax (978) 521-4083
Email: pjessel@haverhillwater.com
City web site: www.ci.haverhill.ma.us
 [attachment "City-of-Haverhill-MA0101621-II-Report-4-25-2011.pdf"
deleted by Joy Hilton/R1/USEPA/US]
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